No. SY00383B

YERR: 20224F4 H6 A

i Sdakuragawa
DSN KR 7 Ak

7 Y S A DSN-1460A PEYE
0 # 350 mm it H 0 JISI0K350A7 T
2 BB 12.5 m
it H = 14 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 45 kW 18 % 6 1%
= It 400 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 85 A
L) AN AY — T VA LB
W= B 631077 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2INEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 6.5 A%

F— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

ﬂFJ«?‘@ff—v
—TIL
7C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 100m L E ¢ 31.1 mm
FEBRME  25:FC200 feEe B
U fr—3 0 FC200
F—H 7L —A:FC200
B A

E—H 7 F:SUS420J2 FlE oy — LR R R
77y NE:FC200

YL a3 —FC200

=37 F3—:FC200

BRI ARV T b SUS304

TE-BEE Mg 1508 mm BAT: 791 mm R mS: 1777 mm AL 7 ARE B 1015 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRER<TZ S0

i® &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

AN v 7 8 E il R X

P

3

Saalin > ZRERR

- DSN-1260A , F-1260A .
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
A B | LU (2¥/min) A7 (m) [F 334 (min™ ) RTINS W) | R TR (%)
I e ) 11/14 14/12.5 1000 (50Hz) 45
NOTE
AL
301 .
20 +4 100
. 4 90
\ TOTAL HEAD \
. 4 80 -
| PUMP EFFICIENCY |
- 4 70 T
Nl P<T]
= 'l
- 4 60 — \ —
4
//’ \\\
104 100 50 F—r————F+FFF"F"F—"FF—F " F+F—F—F—
\\\
N
{1 804 40
1 604 30
SHAFT POWER }
4 404 20 ——
4 204 10
0] o4 o
(m) &wW) | (%) ¢ 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
a SN o R (m’/min)
T2 |=zv |20 CAPACITY
T © o U
ST i %?j AT ate 24-Dec-11
s g | o ;; R Hayashi Haruta
=B |z § No. 00033D




791 1777
Lowest Level
438 xEKAL 825
|
|
| -
g \f ©
N~
e d-o}g—nut . - B
g JN ©
™
< = /6.
— et o
oo
o
o
T Lo
© |
w T
/
_ ,/
/
/
/
//% ************* B
10K350A Flange 360
10K350A 75 ¥
C:Add and Correct Dimension "20.02. 26 A Zin Date Sign Scale Title / & & ) Dwg.No. / HEES
fng D:Change the Terminal Box Cover '22.01.26 @T.Iwanaga Approved £ B H Z 4 R_E EXterna | D lagram N303 ‘I 9
) pProved \yar 11,2004/ S. Kaneda|  1/10 N~ ER (EE)
- Checked Type / HZ —t
- = = G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP S%E‘URAEGAWAPU_MPMFGifO.,LTD.
D . £
- By %5, Mar 11,2047 Hayash| DSN-1430A. 14604 | PERBINZRIEFR




[Fig 00490 [-] KZ_I'




(e wh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
1 XY T XA —T L 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
3 —ITIVIR YT AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
4 T AR SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
5 | EHTI7 IR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
6 | ~TIT 6310Z7C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
7 R=FaTr—~iTurss— MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter
3 n— -
Rotor -
9 X?ﬂ—a -
Stator -
10 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
11 [EIRZ L $5400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
1o |WHIKEK AT SGP
Cooling Pipe Mild Steel
13 [E—FTFTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
14 _XTYT 7316DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
15 |BUKRRIE Wit
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
16 )‘7’7:77/1/“/*—/1/ MWT5A
Mechanical Seal -
17 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
18 SN FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
19 |AA—I =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
20 VXTI IAR)—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
o | T TR FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
Casing Cast Iron
0y |15 FC200
Impeller Cast Iron
o4 |FVAVT SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
e FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
2% R T AH R 55400
Pump Stand Mild Steel
o7 |77V LN SS400
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign Tit] *ﬁiﬁ Dwg No.
Approved | Nov-18-201 T.Hayashi Itie ; )
Cphpecked > y Construction Diagram S30995A-KZ
Drawn | 2015/11/18 | _Koizuni | 1ype | DSN-1430A/1460A |  Sx#kINiti - ZRIERR
Fig.No. Fig00490-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

8- m**,:)



()

(DD (3 (BB B @ @ & &
BEHREEOONOOHEEEHHEEEHEEHHEEHEEOCCINC)
2 \\\Inn"”

c R y “\\ ? |
MR NFE 7777 /N
N T, u!»uw-wur .;\‘

[Fig 00168]c] —_I|

i
Jic um |m.F. }L mw_
\ [—F= 1 _
>~

T

(120D
(1403 '
T G
GO
@ L
6379 ‘
(130019 dF M
=5
TETQ) Iy
@22 e
S
Ut
N !
S+
<

T W w— v v w—
i

gAY
seil //M@/a

@m@ EERHE@OHOOR®HG® S
HE GO ®




= HRES CR) = — -
Mark Part No. Part Nam o o TE-R & w5 B8k
e A o) e Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
- ZEE5IN)L pn Py )
1-11731205 o A ;yﬁ%z]gi fesin 1 |Japanese 35x700
_ #EESRILAE (Eng) A ks ;
1-21731209 o L one A é:yi{cfggi Fesin 1 |English 35700
2 |ITT14-8 EERF C1020PC 14sqxR8
Tip Copper 6
3 |TT14-8 R C1020PC 14sq%R8
Tip Copper 1
4 |TT1.25-4 7T C1020PC T255qX R4
Tip Copper 3
P e SUS304
7 |SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 2 ve
TARILE SS
10 [EYBM10 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1 M0
AR SUS304
11 |BUM1235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6 M12 > 35
ATV Ty SUS304
12 |SWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6 M2
— EER)—T C1020PC
13 TT1 25 B Crimping Sleeve Copper 3 1.25sq
RUNEF1—T A AE -
14 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:y%fgfii Resin 3 TT1:25-B $6x50 1m=78046
— EER)—T C1020PC
15 TT1 4 B Crimping Sleeve Copper 6 T4sq
RUNFEF1—T A AE -
16 7801 8 Insulating Sleeve é:yntfggi Resin 6 TT1478 ¢ 1590 Tm=78049
FNARILE SUS304
17 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6 M16 > 60
18 | (% DNl SUS+&RT L M16
( ) SLWM1 6 Se;lﬂ\!vjierl\ Stainles:slSteeHSynthetic Rubber 6
| RV SUS304
19 161 023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
20 |CSLWM8 AT SUS+ &ML IR EVAIETN G
AERLE StainlessSteel+Synthetic Rubber =
NAERIL SUS304
21 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8 M16 > 50
ATV Ty SUS304
22 |SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8 M1
FNARILE SUS304
23 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8 M16 > 50
24 | (% =Ly SUS+&RT L M16
( ) SLWM1 6 z—ejl XV;She; Stainles:slSteel+Synthetic Rubber 8
WIS SUS304 =
25 161018 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1 M16 L=20.5
AV JUT R = = =
26 (*) 40009 Packing No/n)—Asbestos 1 =0158D=0261=2
27 |SC7510013 A= BRTL 4= 75 D=100 =13
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1
oy PN =) -
28 |(x) OB25 O-ring S:lyﬁ%heé\c Rubber A
A oy S— —
29 |T6500 Lub?icant Terbin: gil 65 L Non-additive Turbine Oil B
NAMRILE SUS304
30 |BUM1025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel MTO > 25
ATV Ty SUS304
31 |SWUM10B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4 M1
BRIV FC =
32 124164 Iitector Housing Ooet Tron 1 MW75A DSN1250A~1650A 1.6
RARILE SUS304
33 BUM1 61 05 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8 M6 > 108
ATV T Ty SUS304
34 |SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8 M1
ARV SUS304 =
35 SUM1 2488 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8 M12>L=66
NATF Yk SUS304
36 |INUM12A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8 M2
ATV Ty SUS304
37 |SWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8 M1z
38 IMW75A AH=HT—IL - NHS-675J/DSN1650A
Mechanical Seal - 1
FRINRD SUS304
39 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 3 Mo 8
NARILE SUS304
40 BUM1 230 He;agon Bolt Stainless Steel 6 MT2 > 30
ATV T Ty SUS304
41 |SWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6 M2
FANT—IL Y a=PN - = =
42 |TCN9011513  |§,/'sem é:y}ril%hetic Rubbor o [#30D=6100 =13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
TARAY AE—X SGP -
43 171038 Distanas Plece Vil Steel 1 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
FAINT—IINTDT FC -
44 124077 Oil Seal Housing Gost lron 1 NHS-675J/DSN1650A 50
45 SR INR)—=T S35C+A7Ta 90 L=61 DSN165
31060 Z?;ﬂ ;Ieeve i St ot 1 | 0A/NHS675J 12
~ =N =
46 (*) 0B12 O-ring Smyﬁ%hetic Rubber 1 3530207579
47 AURFF— SUS420J2 B18xH11x
K1811100 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1 11100

& g 3—F@: DSN1460A-4005-0000A 2E Note:dZH#E 1 —

B H3—FQ@: DSN1460A-4006-0000A ' B Tile %B |:I|:|I:| % ﬁﬁ %f%’? L30471F 1/3

>. NO.

PEEE : History CONSTRUCT'ON DlAGRAM i;ae Fig001680 . Page.
F No. 39, 867K HiNo. 20, 31, 66, 112, 12341 I 2019-09-10 TREF = Type Fig.Draw.No. 2019/9/11
E \jhlgi(;)gbu\o%jz&;rzﬁ 2019-09-10 1RBF DSN_1 460A p g%ﬁ"h—ﬁ-/ZﬂfﬁFﬁ

HRETE, 54: K H BT LT~ ORERICUI I bR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. 5
L 9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. % SO FX B E T Weight of each part is reference value




D —¥#ETIE, 541 A

W M5 UL BT VORI L E BB
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

FH IR

= HaES ® & B B T & - B’ & (3 E0T)

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size * Spec. Note Weight
8 BUMIZN0 AR, G e

© |SWOMI2B G0 A

50 |(*) OB29 g‘ﬁg‘ fyﬁélaubber 1 [#383d=612977

51 124076 A e | |WHS-675J/DSN-1650A 28
52 |(*) 0G240 i BHIL 1 |#57d=$2393

53 17045 ﬁ;o’f;ﬁase Egstlmn 1 |PSN-1250A 61.0
54 \WD020 s ater Detector - 1 |=Et

55 |TT004 Detsctor Laading Wi - 1 [T

56 |AW16 T

57 AN i i 04
58 |(*) OG300 i BHIL 1 |#57d=$2993

59 |(+) 0G400 89;1? S%i%if?cmbber 1 5.7 d=$399.3

c0 123168 S e 0
61 |B7316DBB  |gerine e8I 0=5 110878

62 |(¥) OP315 e BRIL e | [684d=a31a5

63 |TT1.25-B R eve 01020P0 | [T25%

65 BSMI030 /it o

o5 |SWM10B 27 6

¢7 123169 b P 3
68 (30160 ﬁ;ﬁ‘éﬁ;ﬁ* ggﬁﬁigsdéteel 1 |NHS-650A/DSNT650A

69 50175 o - | [30-45kW

70 151235 A - | |30-4BKW-6P 200V

71120166 NIt o 1 |NH5-650A

2 MTP-H  Grane S 3 [

73 [(x) OP315 97 amiL | [684d=63145

74 1B6310ZZ BAle'.Jnf ggﬁ%ﬁﬁi 1 Sfjbogchazmzo B=27

75 121127 SIS e | |NHS-630A650AK9B 30.0
76 |(¥) 0G200 |97 BRIL e . [65Td=61993

77 122178 ?Jni:;f'étxjgizz“_ (F)gstlmn 1 DSN-1230A/60A ~10C14Sq 9.0
'8 [EYBM24 gy:ﬂgi’hl\ I?/I?Id Steel 1 M2

79 |73817 N late e 1 |100x63 SRR

0 HRU26-48 G B T

81 |AL120 e AL 120 co| EFHYIBTHELAALM 100:9~10 g
82 | 78001 gy fyi%f:ﬂé foci 7 [55sa~Tasq 610

83 |78004 g7 EHmE 3 |0.75sa~35sq 66

84 170117 b7 séyﬁﬁﬁc Fusber | |~ #321D=¢527207828%

85 | TT14-5 BT 01020F0 | [T4saxRS

o PUMSE |1 s [ 1 [

T I | 1"

© BUMB2S  [ilinha L e 2 [

90 | 76126 QLT e | [~ 35 2 M8 =70

91 |CE210G Cfag’zrig:bi_jw sfb’\k‘:grifsulatedﬂixible cables 10m i{gf;rma%%%f%ggﬁ;fgqm 1.8
93 |(¥) 0G110 |92 BRI | [63.1d=61094

ol e T a2 A TEE T 30471F | 2/3

e o CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e, | Fig00168C | i
e e DSN=1460A P SitEllit - ZRIErR

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. 5

3 H LTI REIE B BT Weight of each part is reference value




/e RS wm A o B = E B % £33 EA{()]
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
94-1/10482 N (50Hz) o PETT 9.0
94-2/10484 N (60Hz) FC o con | [6oRz 450
95-112066FL g Gast Iron 1|77 DSNTTAs0A 210.0
95-2/12066PS ga;:gwj E(;St o | | DSN-1450A gﬁ%a\ - 510.0
96 |64051 o e s | [$90 (=39 WAE65A-N12 e
87 |13068 Mo R Staess Stee 1 [P0 2.0
98 [HUM512 ooy ot Stailoss Stesl g [Mox12

%9 |BUM1650 Ciovadon Bot Staioss Stee g M6 X0

100 SWUM1BB |37 s Stailoss Steel g [M16

101 HUM1245 ooy Dok Staioss Steel 4 M2 x45

102/ SWUMIZH |37 e Stailoss Steel 4 W2

103/17008 ;Fur/nz’ét’;“‘@l\ 3?“ Steut | |DSN1450A ¢575 H=300 14.0
104/BUM1635 fovagon Bot Staioss Stee 4 M6 x5

105/ SWUMT6B &5 aorer Starless Stee 4 M

106|13166 ;Ztﬁ/cfv/;— Egstlmn | |DSN-1250A/7450A/1650A 59.0
10713068 T N 20
06 HUMS T2 BRI N I kel

109/11090 i c o | |DSN-8508~1660A 360
110/ 0ae00 [ L T N

BUMIOZ GEDN, U | 2 1O

126 SLIMI0 L ST ] 2 |

113126058 éﬁ?iigaxﬁcket I?A?Id Steel 1 |PSN-T250A~T650A 21.0
114188112 SRR s | |[DSNT050A~1650A %
115 (*) 70166 'lj\aé;:; gﬁiﬁc Rubber 2 NBR

116 [BUM1020 Ciovadon Bot Staioss Stee 2 [M10x20

17106 SLWMIO0 |5 acher S oot rusber| 2|

118](*) 0G400 g‘_ﬁ{gf gyﬁﬁi Fusber | |57 d=63993

119-1731206 Gemton s A e Resin  [Jpanese T00X60

119-2/731210 éﬁiioiﬁzj)f;)KEAE (Eng) gﬁ%ﬁgé Resin 1 |Enslish 700x60

121190016 g.?cﬁa/rg%i%.th Flange fﬁd Steel 1 |ISTOKSS0A 90" Flange 74.0
122|(¥) PK1014B I/D\aélfng Sﬁynmtiﬁc Fusber 1 |JISTOKSSOARARILIR

125 BUM2265 i, N U

070 Gl L I ki

125 77006 G e

26BUMB20  LE T O I s

127NUMGA Fovagon Nt Stanioss Stodl N

128|70109 JnTua Séyﬁstsz fsber | [¢=#318D=639

129189490 ’Bizgﬁiggase stPa | |DSNT250A~T650A =
070438 AR e o

901 DSN1450APO Q07 e, - [ |BEESES (T AORED W -
902 |PS-14A ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ E(;st o 1 |JISTOKSE0A75>S /Flange gﬁuna\ e :
i?:ii%222132221232122222 e i e ERERATRE et L30471F 3/3
;E;N:::ﬁf‘ S?awﬁd e CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM F:ﬁ"EN Fig00168C oo

e e e DSN=1460A P sl ZBIEm
D —HIIE, 54 KH HEET L LB ORARCURE L bR, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. o
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% RO H AT B E T Y Weight of each part is reference value






